

SC (SPL)-13/2023 (13 of 2023)

21-04-2023

Today is fixed for submission of I/O's Report. Ld. P.P. filed hazira.

It appears from the record that final report has already been received on 11.04.2023.

PO is on leave.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

Let notice be issued upon defacto complainant namely Dinabandhu Mandal.

To 01-06-2023 for SR, apperance and hearing, if any .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)