

SC (SPL)-13/2023 (13 of 2023)

01-06-2023

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and hearing. Prosecution filed one hazira.

It appears from the order dated 21.04.2023, notice upon the defacto complainant was to be issued but same was not issued. Issue the notice upon defacto complainant namely, Dinabandhu Mandal at once.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned today, for ends of justice.

To 05-07-2023 for SR, appearance of defacto complainant and hearing, if any.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia