

SC (SPL)-13/2023 (13 of 2023)

22-09-2023

Today is fixed for hearing the Naraji petition .Prosecution filed one hazira.

Defacto complainant namely, Dinabandhu Mandal found absent on repeated calls.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 13-12-2023 for hearing the Naraji petition .

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia