

**SC (SPL)-13/2023 (13 of 2023)**

**26-03-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing the Naraji petition.

Prosecution files hazira. Defacto complainant filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 11-06-2025 for hearing the Naraji petition.

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia