

SC (SPL)-13/2023 (13 of 2023)

01.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing and hearing naraji petition.

De-facto complainant takes no step today.

Prosecution filed hazira.

It appears from the record that no narazi petition has been filed till date although the defacto complainant had submitted for filing narazi petition by filing a petition on 09.08.23.

Therefore no more time can be allowed for filing f such narazi petition.

Let the case be fixed for appearnce of the defacto complainant and hearing.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **09.03.2026** for appearnce of the defacto complainant and hearing.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

